# **BYLAW NO. 9733**

# The Procedures and Committees Amendment Bylaw, 2020 (No. 3)

The Council of the City of Saskatoon enacts:

## **Short Title**

1. This Bylaw may be cited as *The Procedures and Committees Amendment Bylaw, 2020 (No. 3).* 

# **Purpose**

- 2. The purpose of this Bylaw is to amend *The Procedures and Committees Bylaw*, 2014 to:
  - (a) change the meeting times of Standing Policy Committees;
  - (b) change the meeting times of the Governance and Priorities Committee; and
  - (c) repeal a reference to "he or she".

## Bylaw No. 9170 Amended

3. The Procedures and Committees Bylaw, 2014 is amended in the manner set forth in this Bylaw.

#### **Section 86 Amended**

- 4. (1) Subsection 86(2) is amended by:
  - (a) striking out "9:00" and substituting "9:30"; and
  - (b) striking out "6:00" and substituting "5:30".
  - (2) Subsection 86(5) is amended by:
    - (a) striking out "1:00 p.m." and substituting "9:30 a.m."; and

 Mayor				City Clerk		
Read a third time and passed this				day of	, 2020.	
Read a second time this				day of	, 2020.	
Read a first time this				day of	, 2020.	
6.	This	Bylaw	comes into force on th	e day of its final passing.		
Com	ing int	o Ford	e			
5.		Clause 3(d) of Schedule "E" is amended by striking out "his or her" and substituting "the City Manager's".				
Sche			ended			
•						
	(5)	(5) Subsection 86(8) is amended by striking out "11:00" and substituting "5:3				
	(4) Subsection 86(7) is amended by striking out "5:30" and substituting "					
		(b)	striking out "evening" and substituting "afternoon".			
		(a)	striking out "afternoo	on" and substituting "morning"	ng"; and	
	(3) Subsection 86(6) is amended by:					
		(b)	striking out "11:00" a	and substituting "5:30".		